Schedule Version 30/05/2024
(Subject to Change)

2024 HOLLINS TROPHY PRACTICE AND EVENTS SCHEDULE - LIVERPOOL CATHOLIC CLUB
SATURDAY 8 JUNE 2024 SUNDAY 9 JUNE 2024 MONDAY 10 JUNE 2024
6:00am Preliminary & Elementary Dance PD (1+1) 6:00am Preliminary & Elementary Dance FD & 6:00am Preliminary Girls Group 1 (6)
6:30am Intermediate Men & Women Group 1 (1+6) Preliminary Solo Dance Exhibition FD (1+1+1) 6:20am Preliminary Girls Group 2 (6)
7:00am Intermediate Women Group 2 (7) 6:30am Intermediate Novice Girls Group 1 (7) 6:40am Preliminary Girls Group 3 (6)
7:30am Ice Resurface 7:00am Intermediate Novice Girls Group 2 (7) 7:00am Preliminary Girls Group 4 (7)
7:50am  Advanced Novice Boys & Girls SP Group 1 (2+4) 7:30am Ice Resurface 7:20am Ice Resurface
8:20am  Advanced Novice Girls SP Group 2 (7) 7:50am  Advanced Novice Boys & Girls FS Group 1 (2+4) 7:40am Preliminary & Elementary Boys (6+2)
8:50am  Advanced Novice Girls SP Group 3 (7) 8:20am  Advanced Novice Girls FS Group 2 (7) 8:10am Elementary Girls Group 1 (8)
9:20am Ice Resurface 8:50am  Advanced Novice Girls FS Group 3 (7) 8:40am Elementary Girls Group 2 (8)
9:40am Senior Women SP (5) 9:20am Ice Resurface 9:10am Ice Resurface
10:10am  Senior Men SP (2) 9:40am Senior Women FS (5) 9:30am Basic Novice Boys (5)
10:40am  Junior Men SP (5) 10:10am  Senior Men FS (2) 10:00am Basic Novice Girls Group 1 (8)
11:10am Ice Resurface 10:40am  Junior Men FS (5) 10:30am  Adult Silver Men & Women Group 1 (1+4)
11:30am  Junior Women SP Group 1 (5) 11:10am Ice Resurface 11:00am Ice Resurface
12:00pm  Junior Women SP Group 2 (6) 11:30am  Junior Women FS Group 1 (5) 11:20am  Adult Silver Women Group 2 (5)
12:30pm  Junior Women SP Group 3 (6) 12:00pm  Junior Women FS Group 2 (6) 11:50am  Adult Gold Women & Men (5+1)
1:00pm Conclusion 12:30pm  Junior Women FS Group 3 (6) 12:20pm  Adult Masters Women & Men
Ice Resurface 1:00pm Conclusion Adult Elite Masters Women (3+1+2)
Ice Resurface 12:50pm  Conclusion
Ice Resurface
1:20pm  OPENING/NATIONAL ANTHEM

1:30pm
1:40pm

1:50pm

2:00pm
3:30pm

3:40pm

3:48pm
5:39pm
5:57pm
6:31pm
6:50pm
7:24pm
7:42pm

9:39pm

DANCE EVENTS:

Elementary Dance PD 1 (1 Group)
Preliminary Dance PD1 (1 Group)

Elementary Dance PD2 (1 Group)

SINGLES EVENTS:

Intermediate Men & Women (2 Groups)
Ice Resurface

PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)
Intermediate Men

Intermediate Women

Advanced Novice Boys & Girls SP (3 Groups)
Ice Resurface

Senior Women SP (1 Group)

Senior Men SP (1 Group)

Junior Men SP (1 Group)

Ice Resurface

Junior Women SP (3 Groups)

Conclusion

1:20pm

1:41pm
3:16pm

3:25pm

3:29pm
5:38pm

5:50pm

5:56pm
6:38pm
7:00pm
7:39pm

7:50pm

7:57pm
10:12pm

10:25pm

DANCE EVENTS:

Preliminary & Elementary Dance FD &
Preliminary Solo Dance Exhibition FD (1 Group)

SINGLES EVENTS:

Intermediate Novice Girls (2 Groups)
Ice Resurface

PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)
Preliminary Dance

Elementary Dance

Intermediate Novice Girls

Advanced Novice Boys & Girls (3 Groups)
Ice Resurface

PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)
Advanced Novice Boys

Advanced Novice Girls

Senior Women FS (1 Group)

Senior Men FS (1 Group)

Junior Men FS (1 Group)

Ice Resurface

PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)

Senior Women

Senior Men

Junior Men

Junior Women FS (3 Groups)

Conclusion

PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)
Junior Women

1:10pm
3:06pm

3:20pm

3:24pm
4:00pm
5:22pm

5:35pm

5:40pm
6:11pm
6:56pm
7:53pm

8:05pm

8:11pm

8:49pm

9:29pm

9:40pm

SINGLES EVENTS:

Preliminary Girls (4 Groups)
Ice Resurface

PRESENTATIONS (OFF-ICE)
Preliminary Girls

Preliminary & Elementary Boys (1 Group)
Elementary Girls (2 Groups)

Ice Resurface

PRESENTATIONS (OFF-ICE)
Preliminary Boys

Elementary Boys

Elementary Girls

Basic Novice Boys (1 Group)

Basic Novice Girls (1 Group)

Adult Silver Men & Women (2 Groups)
Ice Resurface

PRESENTATIONS (OFF-ICE)

Basic Novice Boys

Basic Novice Girls

Adult Silver Men

Adult Silver Women

Adult Gold Women & Men (1 Group)

Adult Masters Women & Men &
Adult Elite Masters Women (1 Group)

Conclusion

PRESENTATIONS (OFF-ICE)
Adult Gold Women

Adult Gold Men

Adult Masters Women

Adult Masters Men

Adult Elite Masters Women

The Organising Committee reserves the right to make changes to the schedule.

All participants are requested to arrive at the rink 60 minutes prior to scheduled starting times.



