						(Subjec
	SATURDAY 8 JUNE 2024		SUNDAY 9 JUNE 2024		MONDAY 10 JUNE 2024	
6:00am	Preliminary & Elementary Dance PD (1+1)	6:00am	Preliminary & Elementary Dance FD &	6:00am	Preliminary Girls Group 1 (6)	
6:30am	Intermediate Men & Women Group 1 (1+6)		Preliminary Solo Dance Exhibition FD (1+1+1)	6:20am	Preliminary Girls Group 2 (6)	
7:00am	. , ,	6:30am	Intermediate Novice Girls Group 1 (7)	6:40am	,	
l l	Intermediate Women Group 2 (7)		,		Preliminary Girls Group 3 (6)	
7:30am	Ice Resurface	7:00am	Intermediate Novice Girls Group 2 (7)	7:00am	Preliminary Girls Group 4 (7)	
7:50am	Advanced Novice Boys & Girls SP Group 1 (2+4)	7:30am	Ice Resurface	7:20am	Ice Resurface	
8:20am	Advanced Novice Girls SP Group 2 (7)	7:50am	Advanced Novice Boys & Girls FS Group 1 (2+4)	7:40am	Preliminary & Elementary Boys (6+2)	
8:50am	Advanced Novice Girls SP Group 3 (7)	8:20am	Advanced Novice Girls FS Group 2 (7)	8:10am	Elementary Girls Group 1 (8)	
9:20am	Ice Resurface	8:50am	Advanced Novice Girls FS Group 3 (7)	8:40am	Elementary Girls Group 2 (8)	
l l	Senior Women SP (5)	9:20am	Ice Resurface	9:10am	Ice Resurface	
9:40am	* /					
10:10am	Senior Men SP (2)	9:40am	Senior Women FS (5)	9:30am	Basic Novice Boys (5)	
10:40am	Junior Men SP (5)		Senior Men FS (2)	10:00am	Basic Novice Girls Group 1 (8)	
11:10am	Ice Resurface	10:40am	Junior Men FS (5)	10:30am	Adult Silver Men & Women Group 1 (1+4)	
11:30am	Junior Women SP Group 1 (5)	11:10am	Ice Resurface	11:00am	Ice Resurface	
12:00pm	Junior Women SP Group 2 (6)	11:30am	Junior Women FS Group 1 (5)	11:20am	Adult Silver Women Group 2 (5)	
12:30pm	Junior Women SP Group 3 (6)	12:00pm	Junior Women FS Group 2 (6)	11:50am	Adult Gold Women & Men (5+1)	
1:00pm	Conclusion	12:30pm	Junior Women FS Group 3 (6)	12:20pm	Adult Masters Women & Men	
1.00pm	Ice Resurface	1:00pm	Conclusion	12.20pm	Adult Elite Masters Women (3+1+2)	
	ice i tesuriace	1.00piii		40.50		
			Ice Resurface	12:50pm	Conclusion	
					Ice Resurface	
1:20pm	OPENING/NATIONAL ANTHEM					
DANCE E	VENTS:	DANCE E	VENTS:	SINGLES	EVENTS:	
1:30pm	Elementary Dance PD 1 (1 Group)	1:20pm	Preliminary & Elementary Dance FD &	1:10pm	Preliminary Girls (4 Groups)	
	,		Preliminary Solo Dance Exhibition FD (1 Group)		· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1:40pm	Preliminary Dance PD1 (1 Group)		Trommany colo Bunce Exhibition 1 B (1 Group)	3:06pm	Ice Resurface	
1.40piii	Telliminary Danice FDT (T Group)	SINGLES	EVENTS:	J.JOPIII	ICC I COULIACE	
4.50	Flamouton Barra BB0 (4 One)			0.00	PRESENTATIONS (OFF. 105)	
1:50pm	Elementary Dance PD2 (1 Group)	1:41pm	Intermediate Novice Girls (2 Groups)	3:20pm	PRESENTATIONS (OFF-ICE)	
					Preliminary Girls	
SINGLES	EVENTS:	3:16pm	Ice Resurface			
2:00pm	Intermediate Men & Women (2 Groups)			3:24pm	Preliminary & Elementary Boys (1 Group)	
		3:25pm	PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)			
3:30pm	Ice Resurface	·	Preliminary Dance	4:00pm	Elementary Girls (2 Groups)	
о.оор	100 Hoodingso		Elementary Dance		_iomontary office (_ oroups)	
2.40	PRESENTATIONS (OFFICE)		Intermediate Novice Girls	F.22mm	les Desurfess	
3:40pm	PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)		Intermediate Novice Giris	5:22pm	Ice Resurface	
	Intermediate Men					
	Intermediate Women	3:29pm	Advanced Novice Boys & Girls (3 Groups)	5:35pm	PRESENTATIONS (OFF-ICE)	
					Preliminary Boys	
3:48pm	Advanced Novice Boys & Girls SP (3 Groups)	5:38pm	Ice Resurface		Elementary Boys	
_					Elementary Girls	
5:39pm	Ice Resurface	5:50pm	PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)		•	
			Advanced Novice Boys	5:40pm	Basic Novice Boys (1 Group)	
5:57nm	Senior Women SP (1 Group)		Advanced Novice Boys Advanced Novice Girls	5.40piii	Basic Novice Boys (1 Group)	
5:57pm	Senior Women SP (1 Group)		Advanced Novice Giris	0.44	Deele Needee Olde (4 Occurs)	
	0 : 11 00/10		0 : 111	6:11pm	Basic Novice Girls (1 Group)	
6:31pm	Senior Men SP (1 Group)	5:56pm	Senior Women FS (1 Group)			
1				6:56pm	Adult Silver Men & Women (2 Groups)	
6:50pm	Junior Men SP (1 Group)	6:38pm	Senior Men FS (1 Group)			
				7:53pm	Ice Resurface	
7:24pm	Ice Resurface	7:00pm	Junior Men FS (1 Group)			
1 '			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	8:05pm	PRESENTATIONS (OFF-ICE)	
7:42pm	Junior Women SP (3 Groups)	7:39pm	Ice Resurface	5.00pm	Basic Novice Boys	
7zpiii	tunior monitor to Groups)	, Jospin	100 I (Countdoo		•	
			DDECENTATIONS (OFF IOF)		Basic Novice Girls	
9:39pm	Conclusion	7:50pm	PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)		Adult Silver Men	
1			Senior Women		Adult Silver Women	
			Senior Men			
1			Junior Men	8:11pm	Adult Gold Women & Men (1 Group)	
		7:57pm	Junior Women FS (3 Groups)	8:49pm	Adult Masters Women & Men &	
1		p		p	Adult Elite Masters Women (1 Group)	
		10:1200	Conclusion		man Line masters fromen (1 Group)	
1		10.12pm	Conclusion	0.20.	Canalysian	
		40.05	DDECENTATIONS (OFF IOF)	9:29pm	Conclusion	
		10:25pm	PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)			
1			Junior Women	9:40pm	PRESENTATIONS (OFF-ICE)	
1					Adult Gold Women	
1					Adult Gold Men	
1					Adult Masters Women	
1					Adult Masters Men	
					Adult Elite Masters Women	